

2
3 SINGLETON AMENDMENT TO HB153, AS ENGROSSED
4
5
6
7

8 On page 2, line 14, after "these" insert the
9 following:

10 electronic
11

12 On page 2, line 15, delete "However, a majority"
13

14 On page 2, line 15, after "purposes" insert the
15 following language:

16 , including the establishment of a quorum; provided
17 that at least one board member is physically present at the
18 location noticed and called for the meeting
19

20 On page 2, delete lines 16 through 20, inclusive
21

22 On page 2, delete lines 21 through 26, inclusive,
23 and insert in lieu thereof the following language:

24 ~~Except for emergency meetings, notice~~ (2) The
25 telephone or video conference or similar communications
26

27 On page 3, after line 2, insert the following:

1 (3) Except as specifically provided otherwise by
2 this section, meetings using communications equipment as
3 authorized by this section shall be conducted in compliance
4 with the Alabama Open Meetings Act.